1	L.D. 1362
2	Date: (Filing No. S-)
3	ENERGY, UTILITIES AND TECHNOLOGY
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	SENATE
7	127TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to S.P. 495, L.D. 1362, Bill, "An Act Concerning Membership on the Board of Directors of the Lewiston-Auburn Water Pollution Control Authority" Amend the bill in section 1 in section 14 in the 11th and 12th lines (page 1, lines 14 and 15 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "president <u>Auburn Sewerage District Trustees</u> shall select" and inserting the following: 'president shall select, <u>subject to</u> <u>confirmation by the Auburn Sewerage District Trustees</u> ,' Amend the bill in section 1 in section 14 in the 18th line (page 1, line 21 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "the president of the Auburn Sewerage District <u>Trustees</u> " and inserting the following: 'the president of the Auburn Sewerage District'
19	SUMMARY
20 21 22 23 24 25	This amendment provides that, if the president of the Auburn Sewerage District Trustees declines to serve or resigns as a member of the board of the Lewiston-Auburn Water Pollution Control Authority, the president must select, subject to confirmation by the Auburn Sewerage District Trustees, another trustee or resident of Auburn to serve the remainder of the term; the bill provides that the trustees select the president's replacement.

Page 1 - 127LR1999(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT